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AT&TVCOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Adm. Rates and Tariffs 4th Revised Page 66.20
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 66.20
Issued: September 25, 1995 Effective: September 26, 1995

** All material on this page has been deleted. **

Filed on not less than one day's notice under authority of Special Permission No. 95-1174.
Material deleted from this page now appears in AT&T Tariff F.C.C. No. 27.

Printed in U.S.A.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Adm. Rates and Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 66.20
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 66.20
Issued: November 23, 1994 Effective: November 28, 1994

** All material on this page is reissued except otherwise noted. **

3.2.19. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service - AT&T Prison
Collect with Controls Service is an AT&T Long Distance Service that permits
inmates to place collect calls originated over the AT&T network from
authorized telephone numbers 1in a Prison Administration controlled
environment. Telephones subscribed for this service may be controlled by
the Prison Administration for one or more of the following:

- duration of call - call blocking
- time of day
- number of calls placed per

individual
- permission restrictions - restriction lists
(a) Availability - Prison Collect with Controls Service is available

at prisons in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii.

Prison Collect with Controls Service includes Operator Station Collect or
Person-to-Person Collect calls placed to domestic or certain international
locations. Prison Collect with Controls Service calls cannot be converted
from a collect call to a Calling Card Call by the billed party.

(b) Regulations - Prison Collect with Controls Service includes usage

charges and a Service Charge per call, as spefified below. Prison Collect
with Controls Service calls are not included in discounts under AT&T
Optional Calling plans specified in Section 3.2.1.I., preceding. Prison

Collect with Controls Service calls are included in discounts under AT&T
LDMTS Basic Schedule 3Special Discount Promotion specified in Section
8.1.1.448., following, and AT&T LDMTS Loyalty Program Promotion specified
in Section 8.1.1.442., following.

(¢) Rates and Charges

Operator Station Collect

~ Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.4(a), 3.2.1.M.4(a), and
3.2.2.L.4(a), 3.4.8.F., 3.4.9.E.

- Service Charge per call $3.00

Person to Person Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.5(¢), 3.2.1.M.5(c), and
3.2.2.L.5{(c), 3.4.9.F., 3.4.9.1I.

- Service Charge as specified in Section 3.2.1.L.8B.,
3.2.1.M.8., and 3.2.2.L.8.

Material filed under Transmittal No. 7458 is deferred to Novamber 28, 1994.
x Issued on not less than five days’' notice under authority of Special Permission No. 94-1328.

Printed in U.S.A.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Adm. Rates and Tariffs 2nd Revised Page 66.20
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Cancels 1st Revised Page 66.20
Issued: November 10, 1994 Effective: November 14, 1994

** All material on this page is reissued except otherwise noted. **

3.2.19. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service - AT&T Prison
Collect with Controls Service is an AT&T Long Distance Service that permits
inmates to place collect calls originated over the AT&T network from
authorized telephone numbers in a Prison Administration controlled
environment. Telephones subscribed for this service may be controlled by
the Prison Administration for one or more of the following:

- duration of call - call blocking
- time of day
- numper of calls placed per

individual
- permission restrictions - restriction lists
(a) Availability - Prison Collect with Controls Service is available
at prisons in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii in which Prison Administrators
have service. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service may not be

available in all locations.

Prison Collect with Controls Service includes Operator Station Collect or
Person-to-Person Ccllect calls placed to domestic or certain international
locations. Prison Collect with Controls Service calls cannot be converted
from a collect call to a Calling Card Call by the billed party.

(b) Regulations - Prison Collect with Controls Service includes usage
charges and a Service Charge per call, as specified below. Prison Collect
with Controls Service calls are not included in discounts under ATST
Optional Calling plans specified in Section 3.2.1.I., preceding. Prison
Collect with Controls Service calls are included in discounts under AT&T
LDMTS Basic Schedule Special Discount Promotion specified in Section
8.1.1.448., following, and AT&T LDMTS Loyalty Program Promotion specified
in Section 8.1.1.442., following.

(c) Rates and Charges

Operator Station Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.4(a), 3.2.1.M.4(a), and
3.2.2.L.4(a), 3.4.8.F., 3.4.9.E.

- Service Charge per call $3.00

Person to Person Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.5(c), 3.2.1.M.5(c}), and
3.2.2.L.5(¢), 3.4.9.F., 3.4.9.I.

- Service Charge as specified in Section 3.2.1.L.8.,
3.2.1.M.8., and 3.2.2.L.8.

X Material filed under Transmittal No. 7458 is deferred to November 28, 1994 under authority of Special
Permission NHo. 94-~1298.

Printed in U.S.A.

Sx

Sx

Sx

Sx



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
0

Adm. Rates and Tariffs lst Revised Page 66.2
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Cancels Original Page 66.20
Issued: October 17, 1994 Effective: October 17, 1994

** All material on this page is reissued except otherwise noted. **

3.2.19. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service - AT&T Prison
Collect with Controls Service is an AT4T Long Distance Service that permits
inmates to place collect calls originated over the AT&T network from
authorized telephone numbers in a Prison Administration controlled
environment. Telephones subscribed for this service may be controlled by
the Prison Administration for one or more of the following:

- duration of call - call blocking
- time of day
- number of calls placed per
individual
- permission restrictions - restriction lists

(a) Availability - Prison Collect with Controls Service is available
at prisons in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii in which Prison Administrators
have service. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service may not be
available in all locations.

Prison Collect with Controls Service includes Operator Station Collect or
Person-to-Person Collect calls placed to domestic or certain international
locations. Prison Collect with Controls Service calls cannot be converted
from a collect call to a Calling Card Call by the billed party.

(b) Regulations - Prison Collect with Controls Service includes usage
charges and a Service Charge per call, as specified below. Prison Collect
with Controls Service calls are not included in discounts under AT&T
Optional Calling plans specified in Section 3.2.1.I., preceding. Prison
Collect with Controls Service calls are included in discounts under AT&T
LDMTS Basic Schedule Special Discount Promotion specified in Section
8.1.1.448., following, and AT&T LDMTS Loyalty Program Promotion specified
in Section 8.1.1.442., following.

(¢) Rates and Charges

Operator Station Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.4(a), 3.2.1.M.4(a), and
3.2.2.L.4(a), 3.4.8.F., 3.4.9.E.

- Service Charge per call $3.00

Person to Person Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.5(¢c), 3.2.1.M.5(c), and
3.2.2.L.5{(c), 3.4.3.F., 3.4.9.1I.

~ Service Charge as specified in Section 3.2.1.L.8.,
3.2.1.M.8., and 3.2.2.L.8.

Material filed under Transmittal Mo. 7458 is defarred to Movember 14, 1984 undar authority of Special
Perxmission No. 94-1179.

X Issued to becoms effective on samm days' notice under authority of Special Permission No. 94-1179.

Printed in U.S.A.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Adm. Rates and Tariffs Original Page 66.20
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Issued: September 2, 1994 Effective: October 17, 1994

** All material on this page is new. **

3.2.19. AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service - AT&T Prison
Collect with Controls Service is an AT&T Long Distance Service that permits
inmates to place collect calls originated over the AT&T network from
authorized telephone numbers in a Prison Administration controlled
environment. Telephones subscribed for this service may be monitored or
controlled by the Prison Administration for cne or more of the following:

- duration of call - call blocking
- time of day - call detail reports
- number of calls placed per - monitoring and recording
individual of discrete phone conversations
- permission restrictions - restriction lists
(a) Availability - Prison Collect with Controls Service is available

at prisons in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii in which Prison Administrators
have selected AT&T as their primary interexchange carrier and requested the
availability of AT&T Prison Collect with Controls Service. AT&T Prison
Collect with Controls Service may not be available in all locations.

Prison Collect with Controls Service includes Operator Station Collect or
Person-to-Person Cecllect calls placed to domestic or certain international
locaticns. Prison Collect with Controls Service calls cannot be converted
from a collect call to a Calling Card Call by the billed party.

(b) Regulations - Prison Collect with Controls Service includes usage

charges and a Service Charge per call, as specified below. Prison Collect
with Controls Service calls are not included in discounts under AT&T
Optional Calling plans specified in Section 3.2.1.I., preceding. Prison

Collect with Controls Service calls are included in discounts under AT&T
LDMTS Basic Schedule Special Discount Promotion specified in Section
8.1.1.448., following, and AT&T LDMTS Loyalty Program Promotion specified
in Section 8.1.1.442., following.

(c) Rates and Charges

Operator Station Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.4(a), 3.2.1.M.4(a), and
3.2.2.L.4(a), 3.4.8.F., 3.4.9.E.

- Service Charge per call $3.00

Person to Person Collect

- Usage rates as specified in
Sections 3.2.1.L.5{(c), 3.2.1.M.5(c), and
3.2.2.L.5{c), 3.4.9.F., 3.4.9.1.

- Service Charge as specified in Section 3.2.1.L.8.,
3.2.1.M.8., and 3.2.2.L.8.

Printed in U.S.A.
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